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Village of Bronxville
General Fund Summary
Fiscal Year Ended May 31, 

Adopted Budget May 31, Tentative Adolpted Budget
Description 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2018

Appropriations 13,499,839             13,785,889        14,074,788          14,700,412          15,209,732             15,907,741               16,183,407          16,183,407                 

Less:
Estimated Revenues Other Than
 Real Property Taxes 5,040,233               5,271,276           5,244,113            5,405,708            5,716,905               6,058,905                 6,058,761            6,058,761                   

Appropriated Fund Balance 546,650                  369,000              448,839               672,283                495,000                   500,000                    475,000               475,000                      

Subtotal 5,586,883               5,640,276           5,692,952            6,077,991            6,211,905               6,558,905                 6,533,761            6,533,761                   

Balance of Appropriation Expense
 to be Raised by Real Property Taxes 7,912,956               8,145,613           8,381,836            8,622,421            8,997,827               9,348,836                 9,649,646            9,649,646                   

Revenue Grand Total 13,499,839             13,785,889        14,074,788          14,700,412          15,209,732             15,907,741               16,183,407          16,183,407                 

Tax Rate per 1,000 Assessed Valuation 2.859                       2.943                  3.014                    3.0685                  3.0368                     3.0596                       3.0984                 3.0984                        

P/Y Tax Rate 2.672 2.859                  2.943                    3.014                    3.0685                     3.0368                       3.0569                 3.0569                        

Tax Levy Increase in Dollars 272,056.00             232,657              236,223               240,585                375,406                   351,009                    300,810               300,810                      

Tax Levy Increase in Percentage 3.56% 2.94% 2.90% 2.87% 4.35% 3.90% 3.22% 3.22%

Percentage Tax Rate Increase 7.00% 2.94% 2.41% 1.79% -1.03% 0.75% 1.36% 1.36%

Total Taxable Valuation 2,768,032,608        2,767,716,603   2,781,075,624     2,809,996,621     2,962,961,421        3,055,616,125          3,114,368,978    3,114,368,978           
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Village of Bronxville
Capital Improvement Program 2016 - 2021
Department Summary
Draft Prepared on March 17, 2017

Actual
Department FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21

Administrative/Assessment 12,033               18,747               50,000                    60,000           -                 10,000           

Building Department -                     -                     145,000                  70,000           -                 -                 

Justice Court 1,169                 -                     -                          -                 -                 -                 

Library 108,094            79,665               42,500                    42,500           520,000        520,000        

Parking 23,250               134,342            71,000                    15,000           15,000           15,000           

Police 129,612            224,125            122,000                  48,000           100,000        50,000           

Public Works 2,517,635         5,408,800         5,720,656               1,095,000     520,000        150,000        

Recreation (Tennis Courts) 17,478               15,885               -                          25,000           50,000           25,000           

Total 2,809,271         5,881,564         6,151,156              1,355,500     1,205,000     770,000        

Funding Sources
Federal Aid 44,098               3,051,213         -                          -                 -                 -                 
State Aid 128,075            146,320            95,000                    95,000           95,000           -                 
Local Governments (IMA) 96,949               771,728            -                          -                 -                 -                 
BANS 172,711            161,018            3,235,613               197,500        685,000        614,539        
P/Y Bonds 212,756            1,596,031         820,543                  1,063,000     425,000        155,461        
Contributions (BHC) 102,500            -                     -                          -                 -                 -                 
Con Ed Repayment for Damage 24,108.67           139,977.00         -                            -                  -                  -                  
Transfer from General Fund -                     15,278               2,000,000               -                 -                 -                 
Asset sale proceeds 1,740,000         -                     -                          -                 -                 -                 
Total 2,521,197         5,881,564         6,151,156              1,355,500     1,205,000     770,000        
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Village of Bronxville
Capital Improvement Program 2016 - 2021
Administrative amd Assessor
Draft Prepared on March 17, 2017

Actual
Project FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21

Computer Hardware 15,000        15,000           10,000           
Furniture 3,470           
Front Desk Renovation
Parking  Office 15,278         
Treasury Computer Software 12,033          45,000           
Telephone System 35,000        
.

Total 12,033          18,747         50,000        60,000           -                  10,000           

Funding Sources
Federal Aid -                
State Aid -               -                  -                  -                  
Local Governments (IMA) -                
BANS 12,033          35,000        -                  4,539              
P/Y Bonds 3,470           15,000        60,000           5,461              
Transferred from General Fund 15,278         

Total 12,033          18,747         50,000        60,000           -                  10,000           
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Village of Bronxville
Capital Improvement Program 2016 - 2021
Building Department
Draft Prepared on March 17, 2017

Actual
Project FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21

Records Archive & Storage
Computer
Handheld Hardware & Software
IT Const. Services
File Cabinet/Storage Units
Scanner/Copier
Comprehensive Plan Development 50,000        
Large Scale Plotter/Scanner
Vehicle
Village Hall Exterior Painting 50,000           
Village Hall Exterior Sealing Improvements 25,000        
Village Hall First Floor Interior Painting 20,000        
Village Hall Second Floor Interior Painting 20,000           
Village Hall Front Office Flooring 10,000        
Village Hall Circular Window Replacement 40,000        

Total -                145,000      70,000           -                    -                    

Funding Sources
Federal Aid -                
State Aid -                -               -                  -                    -                    
Local Governments (IMA) -                
BANS -                85,000        70,000           -                    -                    
P/Y Bond 60,000        
To Be Determined

Total -                145,000      70,000           -                    -                    
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Village of Bronxville
Capital Improvement Program 2016 - 2021
Library Department
Draft Prepared on March 17, 2017

Actual
Project FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21

Exterior Painting 10,000           
Interior Painting 15,000             15,000          
Floor Refinishing
Children's Room Furniture 20,558         
Gutter & Roof Repair 6,700           
1st & Second Floor Refinishing 20,000        
Lower Level Floor Refinishing
Library Landscaping 7,500           
Library Carpet 39,132           38,857         
Furniture Restoration 3,288             12,640         15,000        5,000             5,000               5,000            
Yeager Room A/V Improvements 12,405           910               
Building Improvements 7,500             
HVAC Improvements 500,000           500,000        
Updated Security System 53,269           
Generator
Computers
Internet Connection
Telephone System 20,000           
Automatic Doors

Total 108,094        79,665         42,500        42,500           520,000           520,000        

Funding Sources
Federal Aid
State Aid
Local Governments (IMA)
BANS 44,429           40,118         42,500        42,500           520,000           520,000        
P/Y Bonds 63,665           39,547         
Asset sale proceeds
To Be Determined

Total 108,094        79,665         42,500        42,500           520,000           520,000        
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Village of Bronxville
Capital Improvement Program 2016 - 2021
Parking
Draft Prepared on March 17, 2017

Actual
Project FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21

Avalon Lot Improvements
Pay stations (5)  3 w/ canopies 108,940       
Parking Permit Software 23,000        
Parking Study 23,250          25,403         13,000        
Smart Meters - (50 at locations TBD) 25,000        
Lot Lighting 10,000        15,000           15,000.00           15,000.00              
Fence & Guardrail

Total 23,250          134,342       71,000        15,000           15,000.00           15,000.00              

Funding Sources
Federal Aid
State Aid
Local Governments (IMA)
BANS 21,250          41,274         25,475        15,000           15,000.00           15,000.00              
P/Y Bonds 2,000            93,068         45,525        
To Be Determined

Total 23,250          134,342       71,000        15,000           15,000.00           15,000.00              
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Village of Bronxville
Capital Improvement Program 2016 - 2021
Police Department
Draft Prepared on March 17, 2017

Actual
Project FY 15/16 FY 16/17 FY 17/18 FY 18/19 FY 19/20 FY 20/21

Police Vehicles 110,638        46,042         95,000        48,000           100,000.00   50,000.00       
Police Computers & Copiers 10,044           15,000        
Defibrolators/Batteries 4,330           
Office Furniture
Tactical Equipment 7,801             
Recorders
Security Cameras 1,130             173,753       
Base Radio/Portable Radios 12,000        

Total 129,612        224,125       122,000      48,000           100,000        50,000             

Funding Sources
Federal Aid -               
State Aid
Local Governments (IMA) -               
BANS 44,178         120,066      48,000           100,000        50,000             
P/Y Bonds 129,612        179,946       1,934           
To Be Determined

Total 129,612        224,125       122,000      48,000           100,000        50,000             

Page 50





 
 

DEBT SERVICE 
SCHEDULE 

 



JUNE TO OUTSTANDING TOTAL TOTAL 
MAY BONDS INTEREST INTEREST TOTAL
FISCAL BEGINNING PRINCIPAL INTEREST PAYMENT PAYMENT TOTAL ANNUAL
YEAR OF THE YEAR PAYMENT RATE PMT 1 PMT 2 INTEREST PAYMENT

2018 15,820,000.00$   1,600,000$           VARIOUS 225,343.13$        195,365.01$      420,708.14$      2,020,708.14$     
2019 14,220,000.00$   1,645,000$           VARIOUS 195,365.01$        162,124.38$      357,489.39$      2,002,489.39$     
2020 12,575,000.00$   1,640,000$           VARIOUS 162,124.38$        128,968.13$      291,092.51$      1,931,092.51$     
2021 10,935,000.00$   1,695,000$           VARIOUS 128,968.13$        92,030.63$        220,998.76$      1,915,998.76$     
2022 9,240,000.00$     1,220,000$           VARIOUS 92,030.63$          81,018.13$        173,048.76$      1,393,048.76$     
2023 8,020,000.00$     1,240,000$           VARIOUS 81,018.13$          69,338.13$        150,356.26$      1,390,356.26$     
2024 6,780,000.00$     1,270,000$           VARIOUS 69,338.13$          57,128.13$        126,466.26$      1,396,466.26$     
2025 5,510,000.00$     1,300,000$           VARIOUS 57,128.13$          44,128.13$        101,256.26$      1,401,256.26$     
2026 4,210,000.00$     1,330,000$           VARIOUS 44,128.13$          30,828.13$        74,956.26$        1,404,956.26$     
2027 2,880,000.00$     830,000$              VARIOUS 30,828.13$          22,528.13$        53,356.26$        883,356.26$        
2028 2,050,000.00$     855,000$              VARIOUS 22,528.13$          13,443.75$        35,971.88$        890,971.88$        
2029 1,195,000.00$     590,000$              VARIOUS 13,443.75$          6,806.25$           20,250.00$        610,250.00$        
2030 605,000.00$        605,000$              VARIOUS 6,806.25$            -$                    6,806.25$           611,806.25$        

15,820,000$        1,129,050.06$    903,706.93$      2,032,756.99$  17,852,756.99$  

2017-2018 VARIOUS PURPOSE SERIAL BONDS
DEBT SERVICE FUND SUMMARY
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DATE 11/6/2008
MATURITY DATE: 11/1/2020
ORIGINAL ISSUE 4,800,000$           
AMOUNT PAID AS OF MAY 31, 2017: 2,890,000$           
OUTSTANDING AT MAY 31, 2017: 1,910,000$           
INTEREST RATE:
CALL PROVISIONS
PAYMENT

JUNE TO OUTSTANDING TOTAL TOTAL 
MAY BONDS INTEREST INTEREST TOTAL
FISCAL BEGINNING PRINCIPAL INTEREST PAYMENT PAYMENT TOTAL ANNUAL
YEAR OF THE YEAR PAYMENT RATE PMT 1 PMT 2 INTEREST PAYMENT

2018 1,910,000$           445,000$              4.125% 39,712.50$    30,534.38$    70,246.88$     515,246.88$      
2019 1,465,000$           465,000$              4.125% 30,534.38$    20,943.75$    51,478.13$     516,478.13$      
2020 1,000,000$           490,000$              4.125% 20,943.75$    10,837.50$    31,781.25$     521,781.25$      
2021 510,000$              510,000$              4.250% 10,837.50$    -$                 10,837.50$     520,837.50$      

1,910,000$          102,028.13$  62,315.63$    164,343.76$   2,074,343.76$  

2008 VARIOUS PURPOSE SERIAL BONDS
DEBT SERVICE FUND $4,800,000
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DATE 3/16/2012
MATURITY DATE: 5/31/2028
ORIGINAL ISSUE 3,675,000$           
AMOUNT PAID AS OF MAY 31, 2017: 945,000$              
OUTSTANDING AT MAY 31, 2017: 2,730,000$           
INTEREST RATE:
CALL PROVISIONS
PAYMENT

JUNE TO OUTSTANDING TOTAL TOTAL 
MAY BONDS INTEREST INTEREST TOTAL
FISCAL BEGINNING PRINCIPAL INTEREST PAYMENT PAYMENT TOTAL ANNUAL
YEAR OF THE YEAR PAYMENT RATE PMT 1 PMT 2 INTEREST PAYMENT

2018 2,730,000$           230,000$              2.000% 27,471.88$    25,171.88$    52,643.76$     282,643.76$      
2019 2,500,000$           230,000$              2.000% 25,171.88$    22,871.88$    48,043.76$     278,043.76$      
2020 2,270,000$           235,000$              2.000% 22,871.88$    20,521.88$    43,393.76$     278,393.76$      
2021 2,035,000$           235,000$              2.000% 20,521.88$    18,171.88$    38,693.76$     273,693.76$      
2022 1,800,000$           240,000$              2.000% 18,171.88$    15,771.88$    33,943.76$     273,943.76$      
2023 1,560,000$           245,000$              2.000% 15,771.88$    13,321.88$    29,093.76$     274,093.76$      
2024 1,315,000$           250,000$              2.000% 13,321.88$    10,821.88$    24,143.76$     274,143.76$      
2025 1,065,000$           260,000$              2.000% 10,821.88$    8,221.88$       19,043.76$     279,043.76$      
2026 805,000$              265,000$              2.000% 8,221.88$       5,571.88$       13,793.76$     278,793.76$      
2027 540,000$              265,000$              2.000% 5,571.88$       2,921.88$       8,493.76$       273,493.76$      
2028 275,000$              275,000$              2.000% 2,921.88$       -$                 2,921.88$       277,921.88$      

2,730,000$          170,840.68$  143,368.80$  314,209.48$  3,044,209.48$  

2012 VARIOUS PURPOSE SERIAL BONDS
DEBT SERVICE FUND $3,675,000
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DATE 12/1/2014
MATURITY DATE: 6/1/2025
ORIGINAL ISSUE 4,845,000$           
AMOUNT PAID AS OF MAY 31, 2017: 550,000$              
OUTSTANDING AT MAY 31, 2017: 4,295,000$           
INTEREST RATE:
CALL PROVISIONS
PAYMENT

JUNE TO OUTSTANDING TOTAL TOTAL 
MAY BONDS INTEREST INTEREST TOTAL
FISCAL BEGINNING PRINCIPAL INTEREST PAYMENT PAYMENT TOTAL ANNUAL
YEAR OF THE YEAR PAYMENT RATE PMT 1 PMT 2 INTEREST PAYMENT

2018 4,295,000$           465,000$              2.000% 61,177.50$        51,877.50$    113,055.00$   578,055.00$      
2019 3,830,000$           480,000$              2.000% 51,877.50$        42,277.50$    94,155.00$     574,155.00$      
2020 3,350,000$           435,000$              2.000% 42,277.50$        33,577.50$    75,855.00$     510,855.00$      
2021 2,915,000$           455,000$              2.000% 33,577.50$        22,202.50$    55,780.00$     510,780.00$      
2022 2,460,000$           475,000$              2.000% 22,202.50$        18,640.00$    40,842.50$     515,842.50$      
2023 1,985,000$           480,000$              2.000% 18,640.00$        14,560.00$    33,200.00$     513,200.00$      
2024 1,505,000$           490,000$              2.000% 14,560.00$        10,150.00$    24,710.00$     514,710.00$      
2025 1,015,000$           500,000$              2.000% 10,150.00$        5,150.00$       15,300.00$     515,300.00$      
2026 515,000$              515,000$              2.000% 5,150.00$           -$                 5,150.00$       520,150.00$      

4,295,000$          259,612.50$      198,435.00$  458,047.50$  4,753,047.50$  

2014 VARIOUS PURPOSE SERIAL BONDS
DEBT SERVICE FUND $4,845,000
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DATE 11/15/2015
MATURITY DATE: 11/15/2029
ORIGINAL ISSUE 7,255,000$           
AMOUNT PAID AS OF MAY 31, 2017: 370,000$              
OUTSTANDING AT MAY 31, 2017: 6,885,000$           
INTEREST RATE:
CALL PROVISIONS
PAYMENT

JUNE TO OUTSTANDING TOTAL TOTAL 
MAY BONDS INTEREST INTEREST TOTAL
FISCAL BEGINNING PRINCIPAL INTEREST PAYMENT PAYMENT TOTAL ANNUAL
YEAR OF THE YEAR PAYMENT RATE PMT 1 PMT 2 INTEREST PAYMENT

2018 6,885,000$           460,000$              4.000% 96,981.25$        87,781.25$    184,762.50$      644,762.50$      
2019 6,425,000$           470,000$              5.000% 87,781.25$        76,031.25$    163,812.50$      633,812.50$      
2020 5,955,000$           480,000$              5.000% 76,031.25$        64,031.25$    140,062.50$      620,062.50$      
2021 5,475,000$           495,000$              5.000% 64,031.25$        51,656.25$    115,687.50$      610,687.50$      
2022 4,980,000$           505,000$              2.000% 51,656.25$        46,606.25$    98,262.50$        603,262.50$      
2023 4,475,000$           515,000$              2.000% 46,606.25$        41,456.25$    88,062.50$        603,062.50$      
2024 3,960,000$           530,000$              2.000% 41,456.25$        36,156.25$    77,612.50$        607,612.50$      
2025 3,430,000$           540,000$              2.000% 36,156.25$        30,756.25$    66,912.50$        606,912.50$      
2026 2,890,000$           550,000$              2.000% 30,756.25$        25,256.25$    56,012.50$        606,012.50$      
2027 2,340,000$           565,000$              2.000% 25,256.25$        19,606.25$    44,862.50$        609,862.50$      
2028 1,775,000$           580,000$              2.125% 19,606.25$        13,443.75$    33,050.00$        613,050.00$      
2029 1,195,000$           590,000$              2.250% 13,443.75$        6,806.25$       20,250.00$        610,250.00$      
